Features
 Low quiescent current : 0.2uA
 Wide input voltage range : 1.2V to 6.0V
 High output current : 500mA
 Low dropout voltage : 130mV at 100mA
 PSRR：60dB/1kHz
 Fixed output voltages : 1.2V, 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.8V,
3.0V, 3.3V, 3.6V.

NC 4 No connection
VOUT 5 3 1 Output pin
Order Information
WL9005H①②-③④
Designator Symbol
①② S5/P3/D4/S3
③④ Integer
Model Marking**
WL9005HS5-XX*
WL9005HD4-XX*
Description
Description
 WL9005H, 0.2μA  IQ ,500mA
Low-Dropout LDO
 Note：(*)  XX Represents the Output Voollttage
(**)  For marking informationn,, contact our sales representative directly
SOT23-5L/SOT89-3/DFN1x1-4L/SOT23-3L
Output Voltage (12、15、18、25、28、30、33、36)
Packaagege T/R Qty
SOT2323-5L 3,000 PCS
DFN1xx11-4L 10,000 PCS
----
----
WL9005HP3-XX* 1,000 PCS SOT89-3L
WL90   05H
6.0V,0.2uA,500mA,Low-Dropou t Voltage  Regulator
Ver 1.51 www.wpmtek.com2
----
----
1 2
3
GND VOUT
VIN
SOT23-3
SOT23-3
WL9005HS3
1
2
3
WL9005HS3-XX* SOT2323-3L 3,000 PCS
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Description Min Max Unit
Input voltage
VIN to GND -0.3 6 V
VOUT to GND -0.3 5 V
VIN to VOUT -0.3 5 V
EN to GND -0.3 6 V
Current Peak output current Internally limited
Temperature
Operating temperature range -40 125 ℃
Storage temperature -40 150 ℃
Thermal resistance
(Junction to ambient)
SOT23-5 200 ℃/W
SOT89-3 130 ℃/W
DFN1x1 300 ℃/W
Power dissipation
SOT23-5 600 mW